
 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 
148 Martine Avenue 

Room 713 
White Plains, NY 10601 

(914) 231-1872 
www.westchestergov.com 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 
 
TITLE: Magnesium Hydroxide 
CONTRACT NUMBER:  RFB-WC-24396               ( Previous #RFB-WC-23443) 
CONTRACT PERIOD: February 05, 2025 through May 04, 2025 
DATE OF ISSUE: 
 

January 23, 2025 
 

NEW EXTENDED CONTRACT 
PERIOD: 

 

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: DEF 

SPECIFICATION REFRENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR 
INFORMATION: 

Appears on the attached pages of this Award 

 
 

Address Inquiries  To: 
 

County Departments & Vendors 
 

Political Subdivisions 
 
Name  :  Valsala Panicker 
Title    :  Senior Buyer 
Phone :   914-231-1329  
Fax     :   914-231-1546 
E-mail:   mmcf@Westchestergov.com 
 

 
   

 
 

Description   
A File Price has been established for Magnesium Hydroxide, effective  February 05, 2025 through May 
04, 2025, for use by the Westchester County Department of Environmental Facilities. 

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:mmcf@Westchestergov.com


  2 

 
 
A File Price has been established for Magnesium Hydroxide, effective  February 05, 2025 through May 
04, 2025 for use by the Westchester County Department of Environmental Facilities.  Prices are 
shown on below: 
 
 
 
Vendor: 732690 

Premier Magnesia, LLC  
75 Giles Place 
Waynesville, NC 28786     

  Telephone Number (610)828-6929 
   
   Term:  Net 30  FOB: Destination 

 
 

Delivery within 3-5 days of notification. 
 
 

Thioguard Magnesium Hydroxide: $3.98 per delivered gallon. 
           
 
 
    
  
 


